	FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	04-05-	1999	T	Docket No.:
	CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Y	
	TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
ľ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101001 ماليم المراويرية. غيريوررويريوريوريوريوريوريوريوريوريوريوري	582	attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
	Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus 101001 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc., a Delaware / Final Corporation and Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation merged into FBR Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation		2: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc. Internal Address: Potomac Tower		
3.29.99	☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1001 Nineteenth Street North City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22209 Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	·			
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗷 Yes 🗌 No	☐ Associa	tion	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Assignment	Merger	★ Corporation-State <u>Virginia</u>		
		Change of Name	•		
O	Other Execution Date:	designation is attach		attached: must be a separate d	Inited States, a domestic representative Yes N Ocument from Yes N
X	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
Ų	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		, R	. Trademark Regi	istration No (s)
7	A. Trademark Application No.(3)			2,158,759 2,158,760 2,158,762	Stration 140.(9)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00		
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: One James Center		8. Deposit account number:		
	901 East Cary Street				
	City: Richmond State:				
: /0	2/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000184 2158759 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
(0	C:481 40.00 GP C:482 50.00 GP				
)	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary Dalton Baril 3-24, 1999				
	Name of Person Signing	7	Signature		Date
	Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attach		4 FMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0051

RIDER

1. Name of Conveying Parties Continued

FBR Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation, changed its name to Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0052

Communication all the Hirry initial



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

ON DECEMBER 16, 1997, BY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) AND FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. (A VIRGINIA CORPORATION) WERE MERGED INTO FBR GROUP, INC. (A VIRGINIA CORPORATION ("NEW FBR") WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. AND THE SURVIVING CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF FBR GROUP, INC. SUCCEEDED TO THE OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPERTY OF FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. AND FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC. AND FRIEDMAN, BILLINGS, RAMSEY GROUP, INC.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

Joel H. Reck

Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0053

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Merging

Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

jun

and

Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc., a Virginia Corporation

JEM)

with and into

FBR Greap, Inc., a Virginia Corporation

jum)

Article 1

Section 1.1. <u>Plan of Merger</u>. A true copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (hereinafter called the "Plan") is attached as Appendix 1 and made a part of this instrument. The Plan constitutes a plan of merger within the meaning of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.

Section 1.2. Constituent Corporations. As more fully set forth in the Plan, Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Old Delaware Group") and Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Old Virginia Group") are hereby merged (the "Merger") with and into FBR Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("New FBR"). In the Merger, as more fully set forth in the Plan, New FBR shall be the surviving corporation. As a result of the Merger the name of New FBR is changed to Friedman, Billings, Ramsey Group, Inc. The Merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Delaware, the jurisdiction of incorporation of Old Delaware Group.

Article 2

Section 3.1 <u>Approval by New FBR</u>. The Plan was approved by the unanimous consent of the sole shareholder of New FBR.

Section 3.2 Approval by Old Delaware Group The Plan was approved by the unanimous consent of the shareholders of Old Delaware Group

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 03/29/1999